

Sessions-283/2024
CNR:WBUD01-003030-2024

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 03/01/2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All Three (03) accused person namely Juyel Hannan, Mobarak Ali @ Mobarak Hossain and Ramjan Ali are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Juyel Hannan, Mobarak Ali @ Mobarak Hossain and Ramjan Ali files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bail is hereby confirmed against the accused person namely Juyel Hannan, Mobarak Ali @ Mobarak Hossain and Ramjan Ali.

The case record has been transferred to the Court of the Ld. A. D. J. F. T .C. 1st, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

Accused person on court bail is directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on 01.04.2025.

Fix 01/04/2025 for appearance of the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur