

WBUD010030302024



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS -283/2024

2/10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

All Three (03) accused persons on bail namely Juyel Hannan, Mobarak Ali @ Mobarak Hossain and Ramjan Ali are present by filing separate haziras.

Prosecution is present by filing hazira with one witness namely Najmul Haque (CSW-1) who is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

During examination in chief of PW-1, signature of witness over the W/C is marked as Exbt-P1/1.

Fix 13.11.2026 for evidence of CSW-2, 3 & 4.

Fix 16.11.2026 for evidence of CSW-5, 6 & 10.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take step.

D/C